## 506565183 03/19/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6611962

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Da	
PAUL L COTE			12/14/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	BROME	BROME BIRD CARE INC.		
Street Address:	331 KN	331 KNOWLTON ROAD		
City:	KNOWL	KNOWLTON		
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA		
Postal Code:	J0E1V0	1		
Patent Number:		10010051		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		10010051		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: (613)		(613)237-9580		
	I be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number,	if provided;	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 6132371512		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided;	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; 6 0	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 6132371512	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided; 6 c e: [ 1	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6132371512 donna.minshall@andrewsrobichau DONNA MINSHALL 1673 CARLING AVE., STE 215	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided; 6 c e: [ 1	<b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 6132371512 donna.minshall@andrewsrobichau DONNA MINSHALL	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 6 c e: [ 1 (	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6132371512 donna.minshall@andrewsrobichau DONNA MINSHALL 1673 CARLING AVE., STE 215	be sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 6 e: [ 1 0 NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6132371512 donna.minshall@andrewsrobichau DONNA MINSHALL 1673 CARLING AVE., STE 215 OTTAWA, CANADA K2A1C4	be sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	if provided; 6 e: [ 1 0 NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6132371512 donna.minshall@andrewsrobichau DONNA MINSHALL 1673 CARLING AVE., STE 215 OTTAWA, CANADA K2A1C4 3000-101S.US	be sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided; 6 e: [ 1 0 NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6132371512 donna.minshall@andrewsrobichau DONNA MINSHALL 1673 CARLING AVE., STE 215 OTTAWA, CANADA K2A1C4 3000-101S.US DONNA MINSHALL	be sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	if provided; 6 e: [ 1 0 NUMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6132371512 donna.minshall@andrewsrobichau DONNA MINSHALL 1673 CARLING AVE., STE 215 OTTAWA, CANADA K2A1C4 3000-101S.US DONNA MINSHALL /Donna Minshall/	be sent via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; e: NUMBER: R:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 6132371512 donna.minshall@andrewsrobichau DONNA MINSHALL 1673 CARLING AVE., STE 215 OTTAWA, CANADA K2A1C4 3000-101S.US DONNA MINSHALL /Donna Minshall/	be sent via US Mail.	

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul L. Cote, residing in Canada with a mailing address at 236 Mont Echo Road, Knowlton, Quebec, Canada, J0E 1V0,

hereby transfers and assigns for the sum of \$1.00 as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge,

to Brome Bird Care Inc., an entity having its principal place of business in Canada with a mailing address at 331 Knowlton Road, Knowlton, Quebec, Canada, J0E 1V0,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "SQUIRREL BUNGEE APPARATUS"

invented by me, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent no. 10,010,051, filed on March 2, 2016 and issued on July 3, 2018, and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at\_\_\_\_\_

Inventor Name: Paul L. Cote Inventor Signature

PATENT REEL: 055655 FRAME: 0138

Witnessed by:		7
Witness Name:	PAULETTE LECONTE Signature Taulitte Jucon	te
Witness Name:	Signature	